

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Complaint Case No.24/2021 (Computer Registration No.22/2021)
CNR No. WBCS01-001086-2021
Present : Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O. Code-WB00902)

Order No.20
11.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 03.10.2024.

The learned company prosecutor is present.

Hazira is filed on behalf of accused no.1 company under section 305 of the CrPC.

Hazira is filed on behalf of A-4 and he is found present on call.

A-2 and A-3 are absent by filing a petition praying for permission to be represented by their learned advocate under section 317 of the CrPC on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition and record. Considered.

The petition filed under section 317 of the CrPC is allowed.

The petition dated 03.10.2024 is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition and record. Considered.

The petition praying for supply of copy under section 208 of the CrPC is allowed.

The learned company prosecutor is directed to supply copies to the accused persons by the next date fixed.

Fixing 17.06.2025 for supply of copy as per petition dated 03.10.2024.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Calcutta
J.O.Code-WB00902

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Calcutta
J.O.Code-WB00902