

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Complaint Case No.24/2021 (Computer Registration No.22/2021
CNR No. BCS01-001086-2021
Present : Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O.Code-WB00902)

Order No.23
01.12.2025

Today is fixed for charge hearing.

The learned company prosecutor is absent.

One petition is filed on behalf of A-2 and A-3 praying for condoning their absence today on the ground stated therein. Heard. The petition is allowed.

Another petition is filed on behalf of A-1 and A-4 wherein it is submitted that A-4 is representing A-1 under section 305 of the CrPC and absence of A-4 may kindly be condoned. Heard. The petition is allowed.

Since the company prosecutor is absent today, the case is adjourned today.

Fixing **05.03.2026** for charge hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judge,2nd Special Court
Calcutta
J.O.Code-WB00902

Judge,2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O.Code-WB00902